

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 319 of 2023

Rai Chandra Prakash Choudhary **Appellant**
Versus
Dr. Rita Choudhary and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

04/16.01.2025

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Time till 28th January, 2025 is granted to the appellant to remove the surviving defects.
3. Post this case on 30th January, 2025 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-