

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 319 of 2023

With

I.A. No. 2594 of 2025

Rai Chandra Prakash Choudhary	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
Dr. Rita Choudhary and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Kundan Kumar Ambastha, Advocate

07/17.03.2025

This petition has been filed for condonation of delay of two days in filing the instant appeal.

2. Let notice be issued to the respondents in the interlocutory application as well as in the First Appeal under ordinary process for which requisites etc. be filed within a period of ten days from today.

3. Post this case on 13.06.2025 awaiting service report.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)