

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F. A. No. 319 of 2023**

Rai Chandra Prakash Choudhary                      ...      ...      **Appellant**  
Versus  
Dr. Rita Choudhary and Others                      ...                      ...                      **Respondents**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

For the Appellant                      : Mr. Sandeep Verma, Advocate  
For the Respondents                      : Mr. Om Prakash Singh, Advocate

---

**09/18.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to file *Vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 9. He submits that respondent No.5 has expired and he undertakes to provide details of legal heirs and successors of respondent No.5.
2. Let *Vakalatnama* be filed during the course of the day.
3. Post this case under the heading for 'Orders' on 25<sup>th</sup> of July, 2025.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

*Rakesh/-*