

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 319 of 2023

Rai Chandra Prakash Choudhary	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
Dr. Rita Chodhary and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : None
For the Respondents : Mr. Om Prakash Singh, Advocate

11/01.08.2025 Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that he has furnished the details of legal heirs and successors of respondent no. 5 to the appellant and a petition for substitution is yet to be filed.

2. He has also submitted that there is another First Appeal being F.A. No. 318 of 2023 arising out of the same impugned judgment which has been directed to be posted on 07.08.2025.

3. Let this case be tagged with F.A. No. 318 of 2023 and be listed on 07.08.2025 in the supplementary cause list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit